Contract title: Security Guarding Services No. 11

Publication reference: PROC/1333/24



EULEX Kosovo intends to award a service contract for "Security Guarding Services no. 11" in Kosovo for EULEX Kosovo with financial assistance from the European Commission under the Contribution Agreement (CFSP/2023/10/EULEX Kosovo) and Council Decision (CFSP) 2023/1095 amending the Joint Action 2008/124/CFSP on the European Union Rule of Law Mission in Kosovo (EULEX Kosovo).

The contract notice and additional information about the contract notice are published on the supplement to the Official Journal of the EU (TED) and on the Funding & tender opportunities (<u>F&T Portal</u>) and/or <u>EULEX website</u>.

The deadline for submission of applications is 19/02/2025 at 12:00 hrs (Kosovo time zone) at EULEX Kosovo, Procurement Section, Industrial Zone, St. Lidhja e Pejes P.O. Box 268, 10000 Pristina, Kosovo.